C9394
CONNECTOR SERIES
LRM Connectors
Hyperboloid
Technology
Smiths Connectors offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and custom
solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACT) is the original superior performing hyperboloid contact technology
designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding environments where high reliability and safety

C9394
2
HOW TO ORDER
C9394 connectors are a LRM ( in Line Replaceable Module) modular family. In the next pages are shown the requested
version with their order reference. For example see page 12: Ref. Order C9394/17058
If the connector is not represented in the pages of this catalogue but you find at page 8÷9 an interesting module, contact the
factory and communicate the followings information:
 	 number of bay
 	 type insert
 	 type of contact terminal
 	 thickness of board (if you chooses the terminal SMT soldering)
 	 type of hardware code
 	 forecast of purchase (for next 2 years)
C9394
3
1. SCOPE
1.1 Scope
This Design covers C9394 metal shelled Connectors Family, plug and receptacle style, 132
thru 594 pin or socket contact positions, proven to MIL-C-55302 performance standards.
Contact arrangement is chevron pattern within each dielectric insert with six rows, .075 in
(1.905 mm) center-to-center contact spacing in each row, and .075 in (1.905 mm) row-to-row
spacing. Contact size is 0.6 mm nominal pin DIA. Polarization feature is incorporated in each
connector assembly to assure correct insertion. Coding key system provides 256 possible
keying combinations. There are available, moreover, suitable insert cavities aimed at ground
contacts, shielded contacts, co-axial contacts, databus contacts, fiber optic termini, etc.
1.2 Contact terminal types
Plug connector, pin contacts equipped, is available assembled with flex-circuit conforming to MIL-P-50884 and its surface
mount tails are the contact terminals for straddle mount, (daughterboard attachment) or with solder post, thru hole, as contact
terminals, for rigid PWB.
Receptacle connector, socket contacts equipped, is available with thru hole, as contact terminal for rigid PWB, (motherboard
attachment) or with wire wrap posts, in accordance with MIL-STD-1130, as contacts terminals (backplane attachment).
Receptacle connector, socket contacts equipped, is available, moreover, assembled with flex-circuit conforming to MIL-P-50884,
and its surface mount tails are the contact terminals for straddle mount, (extender-board application, or in line board-to-board
packaging).
2. APPLIED DOCUMENTS
2.1 Applied documents
C9394 Connectors Family is designed, manufactured, tested and delivered in accordance with the documents listed below.
The latest issue and amendments in being on 30 June 1994 are used unless otherwise specified in this Design.